GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2705
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2011

SETTING UP OF CGHS DISPENSARY
Lal Shri Kirodi

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the reasons for non availability of Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) dispensary in Vasant Vihar, New Delhi despite the fact that more than 1500 quarters of the Government employees are located there;

(b) whether the employees occupying these quarters have to go to R.K. Puram and Munirka for availing such CGHS facilities; and
(c) if so, whether the Government proposes to open CGHS dispensary at Vasant Vihar;
(d) if so, the time by which it is likely to be opened; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABIAZAD)

(@) & (b) A CGHS extension counter of the Wellness Centre at Sector VI, RK. Puram, is functioning in CBI Colony, Vasant Vihar to cater to CGHS beneficiaries in CPWD and CBI Colonies in Vasant Vihar.

(c) to (e) Due to resource constraints, CGHS is unable to expand its reach.
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